to the Debtor’s employees or contract labor for post-petition wages or services which accrue 

during the term of this Order, and (iii) for the allowed fees and expenses of Debtor’s retained 

counsel, Halloran & Sage, LLP, Kevin Mason, Esq., and accountants (collectively, “Debtor’s 

Professionals”), in an amount not to exceed seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000.00), to be 

paid from proceeds of Secured Creditor’s collateral in the event allowed administrative fees of 

Debtor’s Professionals are not paid or available from cash on hand from the Debtor’s operations, 

or from the sale or refinance of the Debtor’s property.